Apart from Secretarial Audit,  Priti J Sheth & Associates may render 
other certification and other assignments as may be approved by 
the Board of Directors, except for those services which are prohibited 
under the extant regulations.

Proposed Remuneration

It is proposed to pay a remuneration of  ₹1,65,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses and 
applicable taxes, to  Priti J Sheth & Associates, Practicing Company 
Secretaries, for carrying out the Secretarial Audit of the Company 
for the Financial Year 2025-26. The term of the appointment of the 
Secretarial Auditor is for a period of 5 (Five) financial years.

[...]

necessary in-principle approvals from BSE Limited and National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited, thereby making the Scheme 
effective and operational during the financial year 2024-25.

Under ESOP Scheme 2023, the Company is authorized to grant up to 
9,75,000 (Nine Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) stock options to eligible 
employees of the Company and its group companies, including 
associate and subsidiary companies. Each stock option, upon vesting 
and exercise, entitles the option holder to receive one fully paid-up 
equity share of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) of the Company.